PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SASHA JOHN	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WITRICITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1449 GROVE STREET
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14749762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. HUNTER Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25236-0038005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL A. FORREST	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl A. Forrest/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036018 FRAME: 0268 503368873

EXHIBIT B(i)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and entitled "Systems and Methods for Wireless Power" (the "Patent"), issued on (insert date of USPTO registration issuance), and have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said Patent and inventions free from all prior assignments. WHEREAS, I, Michael Sasha John, of (City), (State), have developed certain inventions described in US Patent Serial No. 12/131,886

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and inventions and any and all other or additional patents to be obtained therefor WHEREAS, Willricity Corporation ("Assignce"), having offices at 149 Grove Street, Watertown, MA 02472, is desirous of acquiring

country; and also all past, present and future claims for infringement of the said Patent, whether known or unknown, now existing or continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said Patent, invention or inventions in this or any foreign convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns. hereafter arising; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said Patent, invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Patent, invention of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto inventions, as described in the Patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said Patent, invention secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country. the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns

> PATENT REEL: 036018 FRAME: 0269

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date after his signature.

(Date)

State of Mile Trees County of

appeared

who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and deed.

and

to me personally known, and known to me to be the persons

me personally

My commission expires My Commission Expires May 5, 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

> **PATENT REEL: 036018 FRAME: 0270**

RECORDED: 06/26/2015